LTR-NET SERVICE MANUAL ADDENDUM, PART NO. 001-9800-600
REVISIONS
This revision describes changes and additions that
have occurred through March 2000 to the LTR-Net
Service Manual Addendum, Part No. 001-9800-600,
with a printing date of April 1999. Add this change
information to your copy of this manual.
SECTION 1

down illustration has changed. The correct illustration
is as follows:
1.4 PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
The illustrations on page 1-1 are reversed and the
options information in the part number breakdown
illustration has changed. The correct illustration is as
follows.
1.5.3 KEY CAP KIT
The key cap kits have changed. Key Cap Kit, Part
No. 587-9840-002, is included with each transceiver.
This kit includes the five caps indicated by an asterisk
(*) below. Optional key cap kit, Part No. 587-9840-
004, is also available which includes all of the caps in
the following list.
FCN* SCAN* A/D* ROAM* TEL*
TA AUX HOME PAGE HORN
C/G PRI USR1 USR2 MON
CPND MHNG STLH MICPA BANK
EMER ENCPT Rx PA CALL
(Blank) (Blank)
To remove a key cap, insert a tool with a sharp tip
in the slot on the bottom of the cap and carefully pry
against the front panel to release the cap.
Identification Number Breakdown
98xx        x      A              10   9         A         12345
Model Revision
Letter
Manufacture
Date
Warranty
Number
Week No. of Year
Last Digit of Year
A = WasecaType
PlantFrom P.N.
1 = Low pwr LTR
2 = High pwr LTR
3 = High pwr Data MN
4 = Low pwr LTR-Net
5 = High pwr LTR-Net
6 = Low pwr Multi-Net
7 = High pwr Multi-Net
8 = Low pwr Data LTR
9 = High pwr Data LTR
0 = Low pwr Data MNet
NOTE: Low power = 25W UHF,
15W 800/900 MHz;
High power = 40W UHF,
30W 800/900 MHz)
Part Number Breakdown
242 - 9 8 x  x -x x x x
Band
Config.
Freq Range
Signaling
Type
1 = Low tier, dual BW
2 = Mid tier, dual BW*
3 = High tier, dual BW
4 = Low tier, 12.5 kHz
5 = Mid tier, 12.5 kHz*
6 = High tier, 12.5 kHz
8 = High tier rem, dual BW
0 = High tier rem, 12.5 kHz
1 = VHF*
4 = UHF
8 = 800 MHz
9 = 900 MHz
2 = LTR
4 = Multi-Net
6 = LTR-Net
8 = Data LTR
9 = Data M-Net
0 = Conv only*
0 = Full band (800/
900 MHz)
3 = 430-470 MHz
5 = 470-512 MHz
* These configurations are currently not available.
B/N = Comp/Data
C/O = Compander
D/P = Data Cable
E/Q = Enc/Comp
F/T = Enc/Comp/Dat
G/U = Comp/Acsry
H/V = Horn/Acsry
I/W = Enc/Comp/
Acsry Cable
[1] N-W models are
LTR-Net upgradable
Options [1]
2 = Low Pwr std
3 = High Pwr std
7 = L.P. no acc
8 = H.P. no acc
Part No. 001-9800-601 03-00hph Printed in U.S.A.
2